
HUMAN RESOURCES 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
825 FIFTH STREET, ROOM 100, EUREKA, CA 95501 

PHONE: (707) 476-2349 FAX: (707) 445-7285 
www.humboldtgov.org/ hr 

SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT 

Law Enforcement Management (LEM) Unit 7 Regarding- Educational Certificate 

Pay and Longevity Pay 

This Side Letter of Agreement ("Side Letter") is entered into by and between the County 

of Humboldt ("County") and the Law Enforcement Management (LEM) Unit 7 for the 

purpose of amending the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to clarify provisions 

related to Educational Certificate Pay (also refened to as POST Certificate Pay) and 

Longevity Pay. These amendments are intended to clarify and confirm the Parties' past 

practice. 

The Patiies agree to the following: 

1. A new Section 60 is added to the MOU, effective retroactively to all MOUs dated

October 1, 2017 through May 5, 2025.

2. Section 10 of the MOU is amended retroactively to apply to all MO Us effective

from October 1, 2017 through May 5, 2025 to clarify and confirm the definition

and eligibility c1iteria for Educational Cetiificate Pay and Longevity Pay.

3. Section 13 of the MOU is amended retroactively for the term ofMOUs dated

October I, 2017 through December 31, 2024, and prospectively beginning January

1, 2025.

4. These amendments are not intended to prospectively modify Section 10 of the

MOU effective January 1, 2025. The terms of that MOU, as amended through this

Side Letter, remain effective as of May 6, 2025, however, section 10 in this MOU

shall be amended as outlined below between the dates of January 1, 2025 and May

5, 2025.

5. Section 17 is amended prospectively to provide an additional paid scheduled

holiday on December-24th
. 

All other terms and conditions of the MOU shall remain in full force and effect. 

Page 1 









8/25/25

8/26/25


